PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8029775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CALITHERA BIOSCIENCES, INC.	04/11/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRECISION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.							
Street Address:	601 CALIFORNIA STREET							
Internal Address:	SUITE 620							
City:	SAN FRANCISCO							
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA							
Postal Code:	94108							

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15337041
Application Number:	16101275
Application Number:	16827503
Application Number:	62248632
Application Number:	62281964
Application Number:	62323034
Application Number:	15853310
Application Number:	16370857
Application Number:	16792186
Application Number:	17153804
Application Number:	62438092
Application Number:	15977948
Application Number:	16687394
Application Number:	17164825
Application Number:	62505282

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

PATENT REEL: 064091 FRAME: 0777

507982636

Phone: 6178321000

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, ctaublib@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP
Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD
Address Line 2: SEAPORT WEST

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39482
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLY G. TAUBLIB
SIGNATURE:	/Carly G. Taublib/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2023

Total Attachments: 12

source=Calithera-to-PPI Patent Assignment(11444974.1)#page1.tif source=Calithera-to-PPI Patent Assignment(11444974.1)#page2.tif source=Calithera-to-PPI Patent Assignment(11444974.1)#page3.tif source=Calithera-to-PPI Patent Assignment(11444974.1)#page4.tif source=Calithera-to-PPI Patent Assignment(11444974.1)#page5.tif source=Calithera-to-PPI Patent Assignment(11444974.1)#page6.tif source=Calithera-to-PPI Patent Assignment(11444974.1)#page7.tif source=Calithera-to-PPI Patent Assignment(11444974.1)#page8.tif source=Calithera-to-PPI Patent Assignment(11444974.1)#page9.tif source=Calithera-to-PPI Patent Assignment(11444974.1)#page10.tif source=Calithera-to-PPI Patent Assignment(11444974.1)#page11.tif source=Calithera-to-PPI Patent Assignment(11444974.1)#page11.tif

EXHIBIT B

Patent Assignment Agreement

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Patent Assignment Agreement") effective as of 11-April-2023 (the "Effective Date"), is executed by Calithera Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Calithera") and delivered to Precision Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PPI"). All capitalized terms used and not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "APA"), effective as of the Effective Date, by and between Calithera and PPI.

WHEREAS, Calithera is the owner of certain patents as set forth in <u>Annex 1</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Assigned Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the APA, Calithera has agreed to sell, assign, transfer and deliver to PPI all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and of other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment of Patents</u>. Effective as of the Effective Date, Calithera sells, transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to PPI and PPI accepts all right, title and interest of Calithera in and to (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Annex 1</u> hereto; (b) all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, and patents which may be granted from divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, foreign counterparts and extensions thereof claiming priority to the underlying said patent rights; (c) all income, royalties, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims, and payments for past and future infringements thereof; (d) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; (e) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world; and (f) the right to assign the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by PPI for PPI's own use and benefit, and for the benefit of PPI's successors, assigns, and legal representatives.
- 2. <u>Terms of APA</u>. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this Patent Assignment Agreement is entered into pursuant to the APA, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of Calithera and PPI with respect to the Assigned Patents. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the APA and the terms of this Patent Assignment Agreement, the terms of the APA shall govern.
- 3. Recordation and Further Actions. Calithera hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Patent Assignment Agreement upon request by PPI. For thirty (30) days following the Effective Date, upon PPI's reasonable request and at PPI's expense, Calithera shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to PPI and PPI's successors, assigns and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Patents to PPI, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 4. <u>Successors</u>. This Patent Assignment Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and is binding upon the respective successors and assigns of Calithera and PPI.

Calithera Initials _____ PPI Initials _____ PATENT REEL: 064091 FRAME: 0779

- 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Patent Assignment Agreement (including construction, validity and performance hereof) and all disputes or controversies arising out of or relating to this Patent Assignment Agreement or the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the internal laws of the State of Delaware as applied to contracts made between Delaware residents in Delaware and solely to be performed in Delaware (without reference to conflicts of law principles).
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Patent Assignment Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Patent Assignment Agreement by facsimile, electronic mail (including pdf or any electronic signature complying with the U.S. federal ESIGN Act of 2000, the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act or other applicable law, *e.g.*, www.docusign.com) or other transmission method and any counterpart so delivered shall be effective as delivery of a manually-executed counterpart thereof and shall be deemed an original signature for all purposes.

[Signature Page Follows]

Calithera Initials _____ Page 46 of 57

PPI Initials UM

REEL: 064091 FRAME: 0780

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Calithera has caused this Patent Assignment Agreement to be duly executed effective as of the Effective Date.

Calithera Biosciences, Inc.

By:	Stephanie Wong
Name:	Stephanie Wong
Title:	Chief Financial Officer

ACCEPTED:

Precision Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

By: <u>Vatin Mundbur</u>
Name: <u>Yatin Mundkur</u>
Title: <u>Chief Executive Officer</u>

REEL: 064091 FRAME: 0781

Annex 1 to Patent Assignment Agreement

Assigned Patents

[Attached]

Calithera Initials _____ Page 48 of 57

Annex 1 to Patent Assignment Agreement from Calithera to PPI Assigned Patents (consists of 8 pages -- Page 49 of 8)

Califfera Det No	Country		Application Number		,				A8899094	Project	Application:Status	Septiation: Date: :::
CSH-D11/AU1	AU	inheitors of arginase and Their therapeutic applications	2012526109	Toknown b	AU2012328109A1	B(20/14			Mars: eciotpeatist	Асунава (Ивскіп:Івалава):	Aban deresi:	10/18/32
CBH-011BR1		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND	1120140094152		BR112014009415A2	6/13/17	1120140094152	11/23/21	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/18/32
CBH-011CA1		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND	2852685	10/18/12	2852685	4/25/13	2852685	2/26/19	Mars. Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/18/32
		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND	201280061312.2	10/18/12	104244932A		ZL 201280061312.2	2/22/17	, ,	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)		10/18/32
		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND							Mars, Incorporated		Granted	
CBH-011EP1		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND	12781004.2	10/18/12	2768491	8/27/14	EP2768491	12/21/16	Mars, Incorporated		Granted	10/18/32
CBH-011EP1-CH		THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	12781004.2	10/18/12	2768491	8/27/14	EP2768491	12/21/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/18/32
C8H-011EP1-DE		THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND	12781004.2	10/18/12	2768491	8/27/14	602012026890.5	12/21/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/18/32
CBH-011EP1-FR	FR	THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	12781004.2	10/18/12	2768491	B/27/14	EP2768491	12/21/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/18/32
CBH-011EP1-GB	GB		12781004.2	10/18/12	2768491	B/27/14	EP2768491	12/21/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/18/32
CBH-011HK1		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS BORON-CONTAINING COMPOUNDS,	15104761.2	10/18/12	1203863	11/6/15	HK1203863	3/29/18	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/18/32
CBH-011IL1		PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING THEM AND USES THEREOF IN INHIBITING ARGINASE	232113	10/18/12	IL232113A	5/29/17	232113	8/30/17	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/18/32
CBH-0510N1	066	ONHEDEERS DE ARGONASE ANO THERETHERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	3204/DELNP/2014	19/39/12	320a(del.N#(201a	a/15/96			Mars: kroorpotaled	Arginase (Mars In-Idensed)	Abandobird	1070933
CBH-011JIP1		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND	2014-537234	10/18/12	530866	11/20/14	5993459	8/26/16	Mars, incorporated		Granted	10/18/32
		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND										
CBH-011MX1		THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND		10/18/12	MX2014004766A	5/28/14	343634	11/9/16	Mars, incorporated		Granted	10/18/32
CBH-011US1		THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS (NHIGHTORS OF ARSWASS AND	14/352554	4/17/14	0343019-A1	11/20/14	9266908	2/23/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/18/32
DEH-891OSP1	£16	THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS (NHIELTEIRS DE ARGONASE AND	61/546939	10/59/55					Stabs Docorpocoed	Angonabe (Mare in-Krensed)	Expred	30/09/12
(38H-0819)(51		THER THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	PCTUS12000189	19/29/12	XXQ13888437	408/13			Mars: http://porated	Argingee (Mace in-lisensed):	Expresi	
CBH-012AE1	AE		P1111/12	4/20/11			2756	10/1/20	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012AU1	AU	INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	2011242794	4/20/11	AU2011242794A	11/15/12	2011242794	3/9/17	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012BR1		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	1120120270346	4/20/11	BR112012027034A2	7/19/16		10/13/20	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012CA1		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	2796867	4/20/11	2796867	10/27/11	2796867	4/9/19	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012CN1		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	201180028626.8	4/20/11	103068830	4/24/13	ZL201180028626.8	6/29/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012CNDIV1	CN	INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	201510169671.2	4/20/11	104876966	9/2/16	ZL201510169671.2	11/23/18	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012EP1		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	11716786.6	4/20/11	2560978	2/27/13	2680978	1/30/19	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012EP1-CH		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	11716786.6	4/20/11	2560978	2/27/13	2560978	1/30/19	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012EP1-DE	DE	INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	602011056074.3	4/20/11	2560978	2/27/13	2560978	1/30/19	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012EP1-ES	ES	INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	117167866	4/20/11	2560978	2/27/13	2560978	1/30/19	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012EP1-FR		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	11716786.6	4/20/11	2560978	2/27/13	2560978	1/30/19	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND	11716786.6	4/20/11	2560978	2/27/13	2560978	1/30/19				4/20/31
		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND							Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	
CBH-012EP1-IT		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND	11716786.6	4/20/11	2560978	2/27/13	2560978	1/30/19	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012EP1-NL		THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND	11716786.6	4/20/11	2560978	2/27/13	2560978	1/30/19	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012HK1		THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	16101963.6	4/20/11	1213901	7/15/16	HKI2I390I	12/13/19	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012IL1	IL	THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND	222484	4/20/11			222484	7/31/19	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012IN1	IN	THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	9618/DELNP/2012	4/20/11		1/22/16	302601	10/30/18	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012JP1			2013-506268	4/20/11	2013-525364	6/20/13	5898177	3/11/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012KR1	KR	INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	10-2012-7030178	4/20/11	KR20130101977A	9/16/13	10-1931822	12/17/18	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012MX1	MX	INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	MX/a/2012/012082	4/20/11	MX2012012082A	2/26/13	338114	4/1/18	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012MXDIV1		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	MX/a/2016/002990	4/20/11	MX348422B	6/12/17	348422	6/12/17	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012MY1	MY	INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	Pl 2012004640	4/20/11	MY162535A	6/15/17	MY162535A	6/15/17	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-012NZ1	NZ	INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	603364	4/20/11	NZ603364A	6/26/15	603364	9/29/15	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
C8H:012N2DIV1	NZ	INHERFORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAFEUTU AFFICIATIONS	797612	4/20/11					Mars: ecorposes	Асқияви (Мәскіп:Івалеед)	Aban demet	
CBH-012RU1	RU	INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	2012146819	4/20/11	RU2012146819A	5/27/14	2686219	6/16/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
09H-019851	80	MHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPELIDIC APPLICATIONS	261267797-6	4/86/11	0184958	11/2912			Mars incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-konsed)	Atrandoned	
CBH-012SGDIV1		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	10201503168V	4/20/11	SG10201503168VA	6/29/15	10201503168V	6/27/17	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND			_5.020.000108VA							
CBH-012TH1		THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND	1201006541	4/20/11					Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Pending	
CBH-012US1		THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND	13/090714	4/20/11	0083469-A1	4/5/12	9040703	6/26/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	8/23/32
CBH-012USCON1	US	THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS INHIBITORS OF ARGMASE AND	14/471244	8/28/14	0371175	12/18/14	9994594	6/12/18	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
DBH-012USCON2	u8	INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	16/398208	175(90)	9183362	6/29/97			Mare: locorporated	Агомаве (Маяв ін іконяво)	Alsan Booled	a/20/31

Calithera Initials	sw		PPI Initials	ym
		Page 49 of 57		

Annex 1 to Patent Assignment Agreement from Calithera to PPI Assigned Patents (consists of 8 pages -- Page 50 of 8)

Continue Det No.	Country		Application to one become						ASSIGNME	-	Application:Status	Expiration(Cab):
		INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND										
CBH-012USDIV1 DBH-912USP1:	US US	THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS INMISTORS OF ARGINASE	15/972996 51/325882	5/7/18 4/32/19:	0261479	9/6/18	10538537	1/21/20	Mars, incorporated Mars, loc-	Arginase (Mars in-licensed) ইত্রোয়েচ্চ (প্রকাশ নিবেক্ষর) : :	Granted ΕΦΙΡΘΟ	4/20/31 3/22/14
DBH-092USP2	116	inhibitors of arginase and Their Therapeutic applications	61/813202	14/32/30					Stans poc	Arctrass (Mors in accoust)	Exbrec .	33802/44
		INSIGNORS DE ARGINASE ANO										
(3H-03290)	WO	THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	PC000511/000008	4/20/11	WHIP SHIES	10027/11			Mars: encorporated	Arginate (Mare in-Isranaed)	Expired	
CBH-012ZA1	ZA	INHIBITORS OF ARGINASE AND THEIR THERAPEUTIC APPLICATIONS	2012/07905	4/20/11			2012/07905	6/26/13	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	4/20/31
CBH-013AU1	AU	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	2011320732	16/19/11	ALI 2011 3207 32A1	11/21/13	2011320732	10/18/18	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013BR1	BR	INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	1120130100990	10/19/11	BR112013010099A2	9/6/16	BR1120130100990	8/10/21	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013CA1	CA	INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	2815636	10/19/11	2815636	6/3/12	2816636	10/1/19	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
GBH-013CN1	CN	INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	201180057717.4	10/19/11	CN103249737A	8/14/13	ZL 201180057717.4	6/8/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013CNDIV1	CN EP	INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	201610322649.4	10/19/11	106008569 2632927		ZL 201610322649.4 2632927	4/3/20 2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed) Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-AL	AL.	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-AT	AT	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	E 774 611	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
COH/013EPNB4	84	BORDNATES AS ARGINASE INHERDRE	11779904-9	10/19041	263(902)	84/13	2652927	2/1/016	Mara, incorporated	Acgmase (Macs in licensed)	Olosed	10/19/33
CBH-013EP1-BE	BE	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-BG	BG	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-CH	СН	INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-CY	CY	INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-CZ	cz	INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-DE CBH-013EP1-DK	DE	INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927 2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-DK	DK EE	INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927 2632927	9/4/13	2632927 2632927	2/10/16	Mars, incorporated Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed) Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-ES	ES	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-FI	Я	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-FR	FR	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-GB	GB	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-GR	GR	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-HR	HR	INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-HU	HU	INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927		2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-IE	IE	INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-IS CBH-013EP1-IT	ıs m	INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927 2632927	9/4/13	2632927 2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed) Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-LT	LT	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-LU	LU	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
GBH-013EP1-LV	LV	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-MC	MC	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	B/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CRH-913EP1-ME	ME.	Boronates as arginase Inhibitors	11779994.9	10/19/11	2632937	94(13	2632927	2/10/16	Mare locorporated	Агутаве (Маге Іп-Ісепвей)	Closes	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-MK	MK	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-MT	MT	INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-NL	NL	INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-NO	NO PL	INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-PL	PI.	INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, incorporated Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed) Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-RO	RO	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-RS	RS	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-SE	SE	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-SI	SI	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-SK	sĸ	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-SM	SM	BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EP1-TR	TR	INHIBITORS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS	11779904.9	10/19/11	2632927	9/4/13	2632927	2/10/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EPDIV1	EP	THERAPEUTICS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS	16150285.1	10/19/11	3034509	6/22/16	3034509	4/22/20	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EPDIV1-CH CBH-013EPDIV1-DE	СН	THERAPEUTICS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS	16150285.1	10/19/11	3034509	6/22/16	3034509	4/22/20	Mars, Incorporated Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed) Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EPDIV1-DE	DE		80 2011 088 4887	10/19/11					e, moseponaneu		o-arrev	-or rand I
CBH-013EPDIV1-FR	DE ES	THERAPEUTICS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPEUTICS	60 2011 066 4662 16150285.1	10/19/11	3034509		3034509	4/22/20	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EPDIV1-GB	ES	THERAPEUTICS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS	60 2011 066 4662 16150285.1 16150285.1	10/19/11	3034509 3034509 3034509	6/22/16	3034509 3034509		Mars, Incorporated Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed) Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted Granted	10/19/31
	ES FR	THERAPEUTICS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPEUTICS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPEUTICS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPEUTICS THERAPEUTICS	16150285.1	10/19/11	3034509	6/22/16 6/22/16	3034509	4/22/20				
CBH-013EPDIV1-IT	ES FR GB	THERAPEUTICS AGGINASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPEUTICS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPEUTICS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPEUTICS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPEUTICS THERAPEUTICS THERAPEUTICS	16150285.1 16150285.1	10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11	3034509 3034509	6/22/16 6/22/16	3034509 3034509	4/22/20 4/22/20	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31
CBH-013EPDIV1-IT	ES FR GB IT	THERAPEUTICS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPEUTICS THERAPEUTICS THERAPEUTICS	16150285.1 16150285.1 16150285.1	10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11	3034509 3034509 3034509	6/22/16 6/22/16 6/22/16	3034509 3034509 3034509	4/22/20 4/22/20 4/22/20	Mars, incorporated Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed) Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted Granted	10/19/31
	ES FR GB IT	THERAPELIUS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPELIUS BROKATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AND COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREAD	16150285.1 16150285.1 16150285.1 16150285.1 502020000060486	10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11	3034509 3034509 3034509 3034509	622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16	3034509 3034509 3034509	4/22/20 4/22/20 4/22/20	Mars, Incorporated Mars, Incorporated Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed) Arginase (Mars in-licensed) Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted Granted Granted	10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31
CBH-013EPDIV2	ES FR GB IT	THERAPEUTICS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPEUTICS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPEUTICS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AND COMPOSITIONS	16150285.1 16150285.1 16150285.1 502020000060466 20162218.0	10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11	3034509 3034509 3034509 3034509 3719024	6/22/16 6/22/16 6/22/16 6/22/16 6/22/16	3034509 3034509 3034509 3034509	4/22/20 4/22/20 4/22/20 4/22/20	Mars, Incorporated Mars, Incorporated Mars, Incorporated Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed) Arginase (Mars in-licensed) Arginase (Mars in-licensed) Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted Granted Granted Published	10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31
CBH-013EPDIV2 CBH-013HK1 CBH-913HK2	ES FR GB IT	THERREPLITOS ARGINASE INHITORS AS THERREPLITOS BORONATES AS ARGINASE BORONATES AS ARGINASES BORONATES AS	16150285.1 16150285.1 16150285.1 16150285.1 502020000960466 20162218.0 16113775.6	10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11	3034509 3034509 3034509 3034509 3719024 1225390A	622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 10/7/20 98/17	3034509 3034509 3034509 3034509 HK1225390	4/22/20 4/22/20 4/22/20 4/22/20 1/8/21	Mars, incorporated Mars, incorporated Mars, incorporated Mars, incorporated Mars, incorporated Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted Granted Granted Published Granted	10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31
CBH-013EPDIV2 CBH-013HK1 CBH-013HK2 CBH-013IL1	ES FR GB IT	THERAPELITICS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPELITICS BORONATES AS ARGINASE BORONATIS AS ARGINASE BORONATIS AS ARGINASE BORONATIS AS ARGINASE BORONATIS AS ARGINASE	161 50285.1 161 50285.1 161 50285.1 161 50285.1 502 0200000060466 201 62218.0 161 1377.55	10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11	3034509 3034509 3034509 3034509 3719024 1225390A	622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 10/7/20 98/17 7/26/197	3034509 3034509 3034509 3034509 HK1225399	4/22/20 4/22/20 4/22/20 4/22/20 1/8/21	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31
C8H-013EPDIV2 C8H-013HK1 C8H-013HK2 C8H-013IL1 C8H-013IN1	ES FR GB IT	THERAPELITICS ARGINASE INHITORS AS THERAPELITICS ARGINASE THERAPELITICS ARGINASE THERAPELITICS ARGINASE THERAPELITICS ARGINASE THERAPELITICS COMPOSITIONS COMPUSITIONS COMPOSITIONS COMPUSITIONS THE SAME AND USES THERAPELITICS ARGINASE ARGINASE THERAPELITICS AR	16150285.1 16150285.1 16150285.1 16150285.1 502020000960466 20162218.0 16113775.6	10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11	3034609 3034609 3034609 3034609 3034609 3719024 1225399A 70281988	622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 107/20 98/17 728/07 929/16	3034509 3034509 3034509 3034509 Ht11225300 225926 373616	4/22/20 4/22/20 4/22/20 4/22/20 1/8/21	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted Granted Granted Published Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted	10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31
CBH-013EPDIV2 CBH-013HK1 CBH-013HK2 CBH-013IL1	ES FR GB IT	THERAPELITICS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPELITICS BORGNATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AND GRADOW CONTROL OF THE SAME AND USES THEREOP BORGNATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AND GRADOW CONTROL OF THE SAME AND USES THEREOP BORGNATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS BORGNATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS BORGNATES AS ARGINASE	16150286.1 16150286.1 16150286.1 16150286.1 1602201600060446 20162218.0 16113775.6 36030628 36980628.PP.2013	10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11	3034509 3034509 3034509 3034509 3719024 1225390A	622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 10/7/20 98/17 7/26/197	3034509 3034509 3034509 3034509 HK1225399	4/22/20 4/22/20 4/22/20 4/22/20 1/8/21 1/2/30/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31
CBH-013EPDIV2 CBH-013HK1 CBH-013L1 CBH-013L1 CBH-013L1 CBH-013LP1	ES FR GB IT EP HK	THERAPELITICS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPELITICS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AND COMPOSITIONS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	16150286.1 16150286.1 16150286.1 16150286.1 16120216.0 1612216.0 16113776.6 16113776.6 16113776.6 16113776.6 16113776.6	10/19/1	3034609 3034609 3034609 3034609 3034609 3719024 1225399A 70281988	622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 107/20 98/17 728/07 929/16	3034509 3034509 3034509 3034509 Hr41225308 229926 373616	4/22/20 4/22/20 4/22/20 4/22/20 1/8/21 1/2/30/16 8/3/21 4/1/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted Granted Granted Published Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted Granted	10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31
CBH-013EPDIV2 CBH-013HK1 CBH-013L1 CBH-013L1 CBH-013LP1 CBH-013LP1 CBH-013LP1	ES FR GB IT EP HK HK IL IN JP	THERAPELITICS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPELITICS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AND COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOPORTORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE BORONATES AS ARGINASE BORONATES AS BARGINASE BORONAT	16150285.1 16150285.1 16150285.1 16150285.1 16150285.1 1612020000000446 20150218.0 16113776.6 36050ELNP2013 20150268 36490ELNP2013 201536699	10/19/1	3034609 3034609 3034609 3034609 3034609 3719024 1225390A 72887888 U.225826A	622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 107/20 98/17 798/16 527/16 11/2/13	3034509 3034509 3034509 3034509 HK1225300 225926 373616 999239	4/22/20 4/22/20 4/22/20 4/22/20 1/8/21 12/50/16 8/3/21 4/1/16 8/26/20	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31
CBH-013EPON/2 CBH-013HK1 CBH-013HK1 CBH-013HL1 CBH-013NH1 CBH-013NP1 CBH-013MP1 CBH-013MP1 CBH-013MP1 CBH-013MP1	ES FR GB IT EP HK	THERAPELITICS ARGINASE INHITORS AS THERAPELITICS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHITORS AS THERAPELITICS ARGINASE INHITORS AS ARGINASE INHITORS AS THERAPELITICS	16150285.1 16150285.1 16150285.1 502020000000446 20150218.0 16113776.6 360300009 225926 360300019 225926 360300019 225926 360300019 24197 4054622913004491	10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11	3034609 3034609 3034609 3034609 3034609 31719024 1225390A 1225390A 2013-642223	622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 107/20 98/17 708/17 708/16 11/21/13 12/19/13	3034509 3034509 3034509 3034509 4K1225300 225926 373616 6090239 J004197 335381	422/20 442/20 442/20 442/20 18/21 18/21 12/20/16 8/221 4/1/16 8/25/20 1/18/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted Granted Granted Published Granted	10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31
CBH-013EPON/2 CBH-013HK1 CBH-013HK1 CBH-013HL1 CBH-013NH1 CBH-013NH1 CBH-013MO1 CBH-013MO1 CBH-013MO1 CBH-013MO1	ES FR GB IT EP HK HK IL IN JP MO MX US	THERAPELITICS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS THERAPELITICS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS OUDOPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOP BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS THEREOP BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS AS DEPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOP BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS ARGINASE INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS ARGINASE INHIBITORS BORONATES AS ARGINASE	16190286.1 16190286.1	10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11	3034609 3034609 3034609 3034609 33749024 1225390A 1225390A 22637888 2213-642223 3371994 0129896-A1	622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 107/20 98/17 726/16 527/16 11/21/13 12/19/13 524/12	3034509 3034509 3034509 3034509 HK1225390 229926 373616 909239 4004197 336381	42220 42220 42220 42220 42220 1821 1821 12200 8321 47/16 825/20 17/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-iconsed)	Granted	10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31
CBH-013EPON/2 CBH-013HK1 CBH-013HK1 CBH-013HL1 CBH-013HN1 CBH-013HP1 CBH-013HO1 CBH-013HO1 CBH-013HO1 CBH-013HO1 CBH-013HO1 CBH-013HO1 CBH-013HO1	ES FR GB IT EP HK HK HK US US	THERAPELIUGS ARGINASE INHITORS AS THERAPELIUGS BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHITORS AND COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOF BORONATES AS ARGINASE ONDOWN AS THERAPELIUGS BORONATES AS ARGINASE BORONATES AS ARGINASE BORONATES AS ARGINASE BORONATES AS ARGINASE INHITORS ARGINASE INHITORS ARGINASE INHITORS ARGINASE INHITORS ARGINASE INHITORS ARGINASE INHITORS ARGINASE INHITORS AS THERAPOLIUGS	16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1 16190286.1	10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11 10/19/11	3034509 3034509 3034509 3034509 3034509 3179024 1225390A 1225390A 20267568 2013-642223 5371994 0129896-A1 0191482-A1	622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 622/16 107/20 98/17 72/99/35 11/2-1/13 12/19/13 524/12 7/9/15	3034509 3034509 3034509 3034509 HK1225390 225926 373616 999239 4804197 336581	42220 42220 42220 42220 42220 18721 18721 1220016 83221 44116 836220 178916	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-iconsec)	Granted	10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31 10/19/31

Calithera Initials Page 50 of 57

Page 50 of 57

Annex 1 to Patent Assignment Agreement from Calithera to PPI Assigned Patents (consists of 8 pages -- Page 51 of 8)

Coltinos Dkt No.	Epontry::::	786	Application nomber		Publication:Nonder::::				Assignee	•	Application:Status	Expiration: Date:
ERM-D3USP1	116	ARGINASE MHIBITERS AS THERAPEOTICS	61/306760	10/26/5D					5/ars:Joogrpocated	Arginade (Mark In-Indensen)	Exbléd:	10728/44
Inna I NaAques		BERONATES AS ARISINASE INHERTORS		16/2002	Constitution of the Consti							
CBH-0199W51	AU.	RING CONSTRAINED ANALOGS AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	PCT/US11/050614 2013249790	3/13/13	M/Q12868086 AU 2013249790A1	12/4/14	2013249790	5/10/18	Mars incorporated Mars incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed) Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Expred: Granted	3/13/33
CBH-014BR1	BR	RING CONSTRAINED ANALOGS AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	1120140260575	3/13/13	BR112014026057A2	6/27/17	BR112014026057	10/13/20	Mans, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	3/13/33
GBH-014CA1	CA	RING CONSTRAINED ANALOGS AS ARGINA SE INHIBITORS	2879526	3/13/13	2870626	10/24/13	2870526	5/5/20	Mans, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	3/13/33
CBH-014CN1	CN	RING CONSTRAINED ANALOGS AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	201380028496.7	3/13/13	104540836	4/22/15	ZL 201380028496.7	11/9/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	3/13/33
CBH-014EP1	EP	RING CONSTRAINED ANALOGS AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	13712088.7	3/13/13	2862698	4/1/16	2852598	6/11/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	3/13/33
CBH-014EP1-CH	СН	RING CONSTRAINED ANALOGS AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS RING CONSTRAINED ANALOGS AS	13712088.7	3/13/13	2862698	4/1/15	2852598	6/11/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	3/13/33
CBH-014EP1-DE	DE	ARGINASE INHIBITORS RING CONSTRAINED ANALOGS AS	13712088.7	3/13/13	2852598	4/1/15	602013007427.5	5/11/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	3/13/33
CBH-014EP1-FR	FR	ARGINASE INHIBITORS RING CONSTRAINED ANALOGS AS	13712088.7	3/13/13	2852598	4/1/15	2852598	5/11/16	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	3/13/33
CBH-014EP1-GB	GB	ARGINASE INHIBITORS RING CONSTRAINED ANALOGS AS	13712088.7	3/13/13	2852598	4/1/15	2852598	5/11/16	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	3/13/33
CBH-014HK1	нк	ARGINASE INHIBITORS ARGINASE INHIBITOR COMPOUNDS, COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING SAME	15109890.5	3/13/13	1209126	3/24/16	HK1209126	1/19/18	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	3/13/33
CBH-014IL1	IL	AND USES THEREOF RING CONSTRAINED ANALOGS AS	235155	3/13/13	235155	6/28/18	235155	9/29/18	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	3/13/33
GBH-014IN1	IN	ARGINASE INHIBITORS RING CONSTRAINED ANALOGS AS	9678/DELNP/2014	3/13/13	IN9678DEN2014A	7/31/15	334338	3/11/20	Mars, Incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	3/13/33
CBH-014JP1	JP	ARGINASE INHIBITORS RING CONSTRAINED ANALOGS AS	2015-506997	3/13/13	2015-516397	6/11/16	6152167	6/2/17	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	3/13/33
CBH-014MX1	MX	ARGINASE INHIBITORS RING CONSTRAINED ANALOGS AS	MX/a/2014/012606	3/13/13	5624648 0080341-A1	2/24/15 3/19/16	355758 9200011	4/27/18	Mars, incorporated	Arginase (Mars in-licensed)	Granted	3/13/33
CBH-014US1 128H-054GBP1	US	ARGINASE INHIBITORS RING CONSTRAINSO ANALOGS AS ARGINASE INHIBITORS	14/391901 61/826614	10/10/14 4/28/12	u/80341-A1	ar 19710	9200011	127/10	Mars, Incorporated Mars: http://prealed	Arginase (Mars in-licensed) Arginase (Macs in-licensed):	Granted Expred	3/13/33 a/48/19
030H-034400K	WO.	ANGINASE IMPRILORS RING CONSTRAINED ANALISIS AS ARGINASE IMPRICORS	ecarus19/090930	90 303	WG93/158282	1002a/13			Mars incorporated	Arginase (Mars in Asensed)	capred Expred	
G8H-926AU1	AN	COMPOSITIONS AND WETHOOS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	2019281620	6/23/16	ALI2016281620A1	2/15/98	2916281629	118/21	Califiera Biosciences, inc.	Arginaee	Asangooed	s(23/36
C9H:036C41	GA.	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR : INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	2990192	82546	29961302	12025/16			Esithera Gioaciences; Inc.	Arginase.	Abaridoned.	6/23/38
CBH:d28CN4	GN	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR : INHIBITING ARGINAGE ACTIVITY	295680048714.7	8/28/16	107921953	4/17/58			Estitlera Siebberben, inc	Асулан.	Abindoneil	6/23/28
CSH-020241	6A	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARCHASE ACTIVITY	201890113	62318	381890115	7(31)18			Calthera Stosphones, bu:	Agerase	Abandonati	83596
EE04-026E64	EP	GIAMPEISTIONS AND METHODS FOR MHEITING ARGMASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	16845288.4	6/23(16)	3353410	502/18			Galmare Execuences; loc:	Argibassi	Abahibboed:	B/23/36
G8H-026HK1	нк	INHEITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	18108426.7	6/23/16					Califiere Bloscieoces, Inc.	Arginaee	Assintioned	6/23/36
C9H-056L1	ů	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	256362	BIEE46					Estitiera Gioscierces, inc.	Arginase	Abaridoned:	6/23/38
CBH:026871	JP	CEMPESITIONS AND METHODS FOR	2017-007207	62816	2018-520362	7/26/18			Cabbera Sestemes, es	Аділюв	Abari denesi:	d/dSclei:
C8H-0263F06H E8H-0266R1	ar vo	inheiting arsmase activity compositions and methods for mheiting argmase activity	2021-128745 10-2918-7082291	6/23/18 6/23/18	19-2018-9020117	2028/9X			Calthera Brestremes into Calthera Breschooles; loc.	Arginasii Arginasii	Abandonid Abahisbood	8/28/36 8/28/36
C9H-055N0X1	1/X	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR MHISTING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	hbx\236177616868	803546	600017016668A	10/15/16	385515	8/15/21	Cathiera Biosciences, inc.	Aminsee	Atandoned	6/23/38
C9H-026NP4	MY	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR : INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	PF 989770 38 76	612346-					Estitlera Gioscierices, inc.	Arginase	Abaridoned:	6/23/36
C8H:036421	NZ	Compositions and methods for inheiting argmase activity	739261	ś @\$18					Cakhera Sheoleonas: bo:	Agitica	Abari geesti.	6/25/36i
039H-026PH3	PH	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARCHASE ACTIVITY	1-2817-602381	6/23/18	PH1981750239141	625108			Calithera Biosciences, inc.	Arginase	Abandoned:	8725/36
EE94-026563	86	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHERING ARGUNASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	11201719970	6/23016					Galthere Eloscieoces; loc:	Arginass	Abahabosid:	8/23/36
C9H-096550W1	9 0	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	102021191447	8/25/16 					Cathera Blosciences, Inc.	Arginsee	Atsindoned:	6/23/38
CBH: 028LIA1	GA.	Inhobiting arginase activity Compositions and methods for	a2D5800688	8028/16			128789	357159-2-1	Establisica etisabisantena, inte	Acgirica	Abdrideness	6/23/38:
C8H-026US1 ISBH-026USISIN4	US.	INMEDING ARGMASE ACTIVITY GENERALITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHEDING ARGMASE ACTIVITY	15/198653 16/325405	6/23/16 7/29/19	2018-9375044	12/20/16 21/20/19	10143699	124/18	Calibera Sespense, no. Calibera Sissoences, no.	Arginosa Arginosa	Abandosed Abandosed	8725/36 8725/36
D8M-926USD9N2	uğ	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHEITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16/953128	11/19/20	2925:-0077819	3/18/21			Calitiere Blosciences: Inc.	Argineed	Abansoned	
C8H-988USDN/1	ψă	COMPOSITIONS AND NETHERS FOR : INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	18/113818	8)37/18	2018-1/380960	122019	10398714	9/5/19	Califiera Bloeclences, Inc.	Arginaee	Atiandoned	g/23/38
CBH:026USP4	us.	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	N2/1835.28	8/28/16					Estitiera Sisbierona, bo	Adjirlate	Espited	6/23/18
C35H-020V5k1	λN	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARSHASE ACTIVITY GENERALITIONS AND METHODS FOR	1-2618-00056	6/23/18					Calthera Suspences in:	Arginase	Abandosed:	8/35/36
1394-0269094	WO	INHERING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	PC37US16/38963	6/23/18	W038293306	1203/18			Calithera Blosciences: loc	Arginasis	Expred	
D8H-926ZA1	2N	INHERING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	2018/00328	6/23/16	2A2918003288	12/19/18	2918/99328	12/19/18	Calthere Biosciences, inc.	Arginess	Asansoned	s/23/36
CBH-028AU1	AU	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	2016343656	10/28/16	ALI 2016343656A1	6/7/18	2016343656	1/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028AUDIV1	AU	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	2020286278	10/28/16			2020286278	6/30/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1173	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028AUDIV2 CBH-028BR1	BR	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	1120180087467	10/28/16		10/30/18	1120180087467	11/16/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc. Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168 Arginase 1158	Pending Granted	10/28/36
C8H-0288RD6V1	RR .	Compositions and methods for Infibiting arginase activity	1220209222701	10/28/16		31/24/29	1220200222781	8/3/22	Calthera Biosciences, inc.	Argerase 1988	Asantiooed:	10/28/30
CBH-028BRDIV2	BR	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	1220200222808	10/28/16		11/24/20	1220200222808	5/3/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1173	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028CA1	CA	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	3003271	10/28/16	3003271	5/4/17			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Published	10/28/36
CBH-028CL1	CL.	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	201801134	10/28/16		10/26/18	63947	3/7/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028CLDIV1	CL.	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	201900819	10/28/16			62340	6/16/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028CLDIV2	OL.	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	201900820	10/28/16			63338	10/29/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1173	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028CLDIV3	CL.	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	201900821	10/28/16			65967	11/17/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028CN1	CN	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	201680063897.X 2021100996024	10/28/16	108271371	7/10/18 7/23/21	ZL201680063897.X	2/9/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc. Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158 Arginase 1173	Granted Pending	10/28/36
CBH-028CNDIV2	CN	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	2021100996024	10/28/16	113201002	8/3/21			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 11/3 Arginase 1168	Pending	
CBH-028CNDIV3	CN	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	2021100996005	10/28/16	113150015	7/23/21			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1108 Arginase	Pending	
CBH-028CO1	co	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	NC2018/0004750	10/28/16	NC2018/0004750	10/31/18	72932	11/17/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028CR1	CR	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	2018-0282	10/28/16	2018-0282	10/30/18			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Allowed	10/28/36
CBH-028CRDIV1	CR	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	2021-0389	10/28/16					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1173	Pending	10/28/36
CBH-028CRDIV2	CR	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	2021-0390	10/28/16	199	10/15/21			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Pending	10/28/36
CBH-028EA1	EA	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	201891057	10/28/16	201891067	12/28/18	038279	8/4/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EA1-AM	AM	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	201891057	10/28/16			038279	8/4/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EA1-AZ	AZ	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	201891067	10/28/16			038279	8/4/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EA1-BY CBH-028EA1-KG	KG KG	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	201891057	10/28/16			038279 038279	8/4/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc. Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158 Arginase 1158	Granted Granted	10/28/36
UNIT MENERAL PRO	KG KZ	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	201891057	10/28/16			038279	8/4/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158 Arginase 1158	Granted Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EA1-KZ								- 74.1	more proportions, inc.			

Annex 1 to Patent Assignment Agreement from Calithera to PPI Assigned Patents (consists of 8 pages -- Page 52 of 8)

Califfron Dkt No.	- Country:	Preta.	annication bronbac		•		Patent Howher		A699004	•	Application:Status	Expiration Flam
	T	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR										δερtration: Φαθ:
CBH-028EA1-RU	RU	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	201891057	10/28/16		-	038279	8/4/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EA1-TJ	TJ	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	201891057	10/28/16			038279	8/4/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EA1-TM	TIM	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	201891067	10/28/16		'	038279	8,4/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EADIV1	FΔ	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	202191138	10/28/16					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1173	Pending	10/28/36
	-	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR										
GBH-028EC1	EC	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	IEPI-2018-40250	10/28/16					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Published	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1	EP	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-AI	AI	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368641	6/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-AL	AI	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368541	6/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR										
GBH-028EP1-AT	AT	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-BA	BA	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-BE	BE	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-BG	BG	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368541	6/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-CH	СН	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641			6/27/20	,	Assisses 4469		10/28/36
CBH-026EP1-CH	LH.	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	10000003.4	10/28/16				5/2//20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-CY	CY	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368641	6/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-CZ	cz	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-DE	DE	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR										
CBH-028EP1-DK	DK .	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541		3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-EE	EE	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368641	6/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-ES	ES	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
GBH-028EP1-FI	Ħ	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-FK1	FK	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4		3368541			5/27/20	Califhera Biosciences Inc.		Granted	10/28/36
	1	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR								Arginase 1158		
CBH-028EP1-FR	FR	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368641	6/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-GB	GB	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368641	6/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-GB-KY	ку	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541	9/5/18	3368541	6/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-GG	GG	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541		3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR										
CBH-028EP1-GR	GR	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHERS FOR:::	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641		3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
C9H-028EP1\GY	GY	INHIBITING ARGINAGE ACTIVITY	18860663.4	10/28/46	9366541	55/18	3368541	5/27/20	Eashiera Giosciences, Inc.	Adgridse 1166	Abaridoned.	10/28/38
CBH-028EP1-HR	HR	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368641	6/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-HU	ни	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368641	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
	-	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR										
GBH-028EP1-IE	IE	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-IS	IS	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-IT	п	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
GBH-028EP1-LT	LT	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368541	6/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR										
GBH-028EP1-LU	LU	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-LV	LV	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-MA	MA	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-MC	MC	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368641	6/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	40000000		DROPG 44	9/5/18	222224	c pyine				40 00 000
CBH-028EP1-MD	MD	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	16860883.4		3368641			6/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-ME	ME	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541	9/5/18	3368641	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-MK	мк	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-MT	MT	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
	1	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR								Arginase 1158		
CBH-028EP1-NL	NL	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-NO	NO	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368641	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-PL	PL	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368541	6/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-PT	PT	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028F P1-RO	RO	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368641	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR										
CBH-028EP1-RS	RS	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-SE	SE	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368641	6/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-SI	SI	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-SK	SK	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541	9/5/18	3368541	5/27/20	Galithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR										
CBH-028EP1-SM	SM	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368541			5/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-TR	TR	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368541	6/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EP1-VG	νG	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	16860883.4	10/28/16	3368641	9/5/18	3368541	6/27/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EPDIV1	EP	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	20166627.9	10/28/16	3693375	8/12/20	3693375	2/16/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EPDIV1-DE	СН	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	20165627.9	10/28/16			3693375	2/16/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
	1	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR										
CBH-028EPDIV1-ES	СН	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	20165627.9	10/28/16	 		3693375	2/16/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EPDIV1-FR	СН	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	20165627.9	10/28/16			3693375	2/16/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EPDIV1-GB	СН	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	20165627.9	10/28/16		<u> </u>	3693375	2/16/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028EPDIV1-IT	СН	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	20165627.9	10/28/16			3693375	2/16/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
	_	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR										
GBH-028EPDIV2	EP	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	22150809.6	10/28/16	 				Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1173	Pending	
CBH-028HK1	нк	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	18111873.9	10/28/16	126869	5/31/19	126860	2/11/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028HK2	нк	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	42020017136.1	10/28/16		<u></u>	40026962	10/28/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028ID1	ID	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	P00201803619	10/28/16	2018/09087	8/16/18	IDP000070993	8/24/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
	ID.	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR			1							
CBH-028IDDIV1	ID	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	P00201908842	10/28/16	 				Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Pending	
CBH-028IDDIV2	ID	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	P00201906843	10/28/16	ļ	 '		\vdash	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1173	Pending	
CBH-028IDDIV3	ID	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	P00201908847	10/28/16					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Pending	
CBH-028IL1	IL.	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	258731	10/28/16			268731	7/30/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR										
CBH-028ILDIV1	IL.	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	281503	10/28/16	 		\vdash		Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1173	Allowed	
CBH-026ILDIV2	IL	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	288225	10/28/16	ļ	 '			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Pending	
1	IN	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	201827014623	10/28/16		7/13/18	390267	2/24/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028IN1	$\overline{}$	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	2018-522126	10/28/16	2018-533582		6833844	2/5/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
	JP						,		= 10001011000, 1110.	J		,
CBH-028JP1	JP	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR			DOD4 077777	c po pa	7070500	D DOLLO	Carrier D	4		40 PRINT
	JP JP		2021-014795	10/28/16	2021-075643	5/20/21	7032583	2/28/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1173	Granted	10/28/36

age 52 of 57

Annex 1 to Patent Assignment Agreement from Calithera to PPI Assigned Patents (consists of 8 pages -- Page 53 of 8)

Colitions Det No	Country	786	Application Nonobec	F980g Dide::::::	Publication:Noomer::::		Patenthomba	Jeeue Date	-	Prosect	Application:Status	Expiration: Date: : :
CBH-028KR1	KR	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	10-2018-7015208	10/28/16	10-2018-0084063		10-2434308	8/16/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
C90H-028KRQ6W1	кя.	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR : INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	10-2022-7028949	10/38/16					Califiera Biosciences; loc	Argerano: 1988:	Assintipoed	19(29/34)
C9H-0(80.K1	C#X	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	13626	10/88/46			19648	11000020	Esithiera Ginaciences, Inc.	Argusse 1966	Atkin doneid	10/28/38
CBH-028LKDIV1	IR	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	22137	10/28/16					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Pending	10/28/36
GBH-028MX1	MY	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	MX/a/2018/005294	10/28/16		10/19/18	397978	11/29/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028MY1	100	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	PI2018701596	10/28/16		10/19/10	387870	11/26/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158		10/28/36
	MIT	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	P12010701096								Pending	10/28/36
CBH-028MYDIV1	MY	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR		10/28/16						Arginase 1168	Pending	
CBH-028NZ1	NZ	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	742742	10/28/16					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Pending	10/28/36
CBH-028NZDIV1	NZ	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	781732	10/28/16					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1173	Pending	10/28/36
CBH-028NZDIV2	NZ	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	781733	10/28/16		<u> </u>			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Pending	10/28/36
CBH-028NZDIV3	NZ	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHERS FOR:::	781734	10/28/16					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Pending	10/28/36
C9H-058PE1	90	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	631/2018/DIN	10/28/16	2018-1776	1951/16			Califra Bioeciences, Inc.	Arghisse 1966	Atsindoned	10/29/38
CBH-028PH1	PH	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	1-2018-500899	10/28/16					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Allowed	10/28/36
CBH-028PHDIV1	PH	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	1-2022-551082	10/28/16			ļ		Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Pending	10/28/36
CBH-028SG1	SG	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	11201802961P	10/28/16			11201802961P	3/30/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028SGDIV1	SG	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	10201911402Y	10/28/16					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Pending	10/28/36
CBH-028SGDIV2	SG	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	10201911406T	10/28/16	SG10201911402YA	2/27/20			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Published	10/28/36
CBH-028SGDIV3	SG	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	10202003966R	10/28/16					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1173	Pending	10/28/36
CBH-028TH1	тн	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	1801002498	10/28/16	1801002498A	11/8/21			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Pending	10/28/36
CBH-028TW1	TW	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	106136189	10/28/16	201726692	8/1/17	1710565	11/21/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028TWDIV1	TW	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	109135297	10/13/20			1734630	7/21/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1173	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028TWDIV2	TW	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	110129163	10/13/20	202146028	12/16/21	1775656	8/21/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028UA1	IIA.	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	a201806902	10/28/16			125289	2/16/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.		Granted	10/28/36
	UA.	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR				\vdash	120609	a 1922		Arginase 1158		:0129130
CBH-028UADIV1	UA	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	a202106337	10/28/16			<u> </u>		Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1173	Pending	
CBH-028US1	US	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	15/337041	10/28/16	0121352	5/4/17	10,065,974	9/4/18	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	11/25/36
CBH-028USCON1	US	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	16/827503	3/23/20	US20200223872	7/16/20	10,844,080	11/24/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1173	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028USDIV1	US	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	16/101275	8/10/18	US20180346489	12/6/18	10,861,118	12/1/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028USDIV1CON1	US	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY SEMPERATIONS AND METHODS:FOR:::	17/096500	11/12/20	US20210061822	3/4/21			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Pending	***************************************
C8H-029U8P1	US	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	62/249633	19/30/16					Calthera Sestimos his	Arginase	Expres	10758/16
EBH-028USP2:	336	INHERFING ARGUNASE ACTIVITY	62/281964	1/22/16					Gastrierd-Eloscieoces; loc:	Argibaes	Expired	102017
C9H-058USP3	ųβ	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	82/533034	4/15/16					Califrara Biosciences, Inc.	Arginsee	Expired	d/39(17
CBH-028VN1	VN	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	1-2018-02202	10/28/16			34008	10/11/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
CBH-028VNDIV1	VN	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	1-2022-03969	10/28/16		1			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Pending	10/28/36
DBH-029W04	M/O.	CEMPESTIONS AND METHODS FOR:	PCT/US16/59342	10/2008	WG 41/076868	94141			Calthera Blosciences, loc	Arginase	Expired	
GBH-028ZA1	ZA.	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	2018/03556	10/28/16			2018/03656	2/24/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	10/28/36
C9H-088ZA01V1	2A	COMPOSITIONS AND NETHERS FOR	201907091	10/28/16			2019/02/91	3/26/21	Califra Biosciences, inc.	Arghase 1166	Atandoned:	10/29/38
CBH-028ZADIV2	70	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	2019/07092	10/28/16			2019/07092	4/28/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1173	Granted	10/28/36
		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR					2019/0/092	4129/21				
CBH-028ZADIV3	ZA	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	2019/07093	10/28/16					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Pending	10/28/36
CBH-030AR1	AR	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	P170103673		0110449	3/27/19			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Published	
CBH-030ARDIV1	AR	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	P220101961	12/22/17					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Pending	
CBH-030AU1	AU	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR:::	2017382405	12/22/17	AU2017382405A1	6/27/19	2017382405	3/31/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-GBRALDOV1	NU:	INMBITING ARGINAGE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	2922201072	1202017					Eastera Gleablevela be	AKRHESE 1986	Addrigonesi.	12/23/37
CBH-030BR1	BR	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	BR112019012589-2	12/22/17	BR112019012589A2	11/19/19	BR112019012589	11/29/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
[304-0309RD0V4	er	INHERING ARGMASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	9R122020025566-7	19/22/17					Oalthers Biosciences; loc	Arginase	Abandoosid	
CBH-030CA1	CA	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	3046987	12/22/17	3046987	6/28/18	ļ		Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Published	12/22/37
CBH-030CL1	CL	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	1711-2019	12/22/17	CL2019001711A1	1/17/20	65.966	10/12/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030CN1	CN	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	2017800080358.1	12/22/17	110382508	10/25/19	ZL2017800080358.1	8/2/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030CNDIV1	CN	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	2022108368868.0	12/22/17	114989206	9/10/22			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Pending	
CBH-030CO1	со	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	NC2019/0007839	12/22/17	CO2019007839A2	10/21/19	NC2019/0007839	10/29/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	12/22/37
G8H-950CR1	CR	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INSIGNASE ACTIVITY	2018-900338	12/22/17	CR20199339A	3/8/20			Calthera Blosciences: Inc.	Arginaed	Published	
CBH-030EA1	EA	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	201991517	12/22/17	201991517		038617	9/9/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030E A1-AM	AM	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	201991617	12/22/17			038617	9/9/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EA1-AZ	AZ	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	201991517	12/22/17			038617	9/9/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EA1-82	PV PV	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	201991517	12/22/17			038617	9/9/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
	vc.	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR							Calithera Biosciences, Inc.			
CBH-030EA1-KG	KG	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	201991517	12/22/17			038517	9/9/21		Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EA1-KZ	KZ	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	201991517	12/22/17			038617	9/9/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EA1-RU	RU	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	201991617	12/22/17		 	038617	9/9/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EA1-TJ	TJ	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	201991517	12/22/17		 	038617	9/9/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EA1-TM	TM	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	201991517	12/22/17		<u> </u>	038617	9/9/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EADIV1	EA	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	202191495	12/22/17		ļ	 '	<u> </u>	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Pending	-
CBH-030EC1	EC	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	SENADI-2019-45511	12/22/17	ECSP19045511A	10/31/19	ļ		Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Published	
CBH-030EP1	EP	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674.7	12/22/17	3569009	10/30/19	3659009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-AI	AJ	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3659009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-AL	AL	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-AT	AT	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009		3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-BA	BA	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674.7	12/22/17	3559009		3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-BE	BE	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674.7	12/22/17	3559009		3659009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
	DC.	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR			3559009							12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-BG	du .	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	17829674.7	12/22/17			3659009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	
CBH-030EP1-CH	CH	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009		3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
	CY	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009		3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-CY		INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-CZ	cz	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR										1
	DE DE	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674.7	12/22/17	3659009	10/30/19	3659009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-CZ	DE DK	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR		12/22/17	3659009 3659009		3659009 3659009	4/7/21 4/7/21		Arginase 1158 Arginase 1158	Granted Granted	12/22/37

Calithera Initials	SW	PPI Initials	ym
alitnera initiais		PPI Initials	1

Page 53 of 57

Annex 1 to Patent Assignment Agreement from Calithera to PPI Assigned Patents (consists of 8 pages -- Page 54 of 8)

Califfera Dkt No	Country	Trata.	Application-Noorbec		•		Patent Nambar		The state of the s		Application:Status	Expiration: Date:
CBH-030EP1-EE	FF	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3659009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
	EE	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR										
CBH-030EP1-ES	ES	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	17829674.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-FI	R	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	17829674.7	12/22/17	3659009	10/30/19	3669009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-FK	FK	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-FR	FR	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-GB	GB	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
C8H-0606P1-G8-KY		COMPOSITIONS AND NETHOOS FOR INHERITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674.7	123944	3559668	10/51/19	9659809	4/021	Califriera Bioecieoceic Inc.	Argnase 1756	Atondoned	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-GG		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	17829674.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3659009					12/22/37
	GG	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR						4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	
CBH-030EP1-GR	GR	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	17829574.7	12/22/17	3659009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-GY	GY	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	17829674.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3659009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-HR	HR	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-HU	HU	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3659009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-IE	IE	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3669009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-IS	10	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674,7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3659009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Granted	12/22/37
	lb .	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR								*		
CBH-030EP1-IT	п	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-LT	LT	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	17829674.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-LU	LU	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-LV	LV	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3669009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-MA	ма	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
	MC	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	17829574,7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21				12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-MC		INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR							Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	
CBH-030EP1-MD	MD	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-ME	ME	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674.7	12/22/17	3669009	10/30/19	3659009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-MK	мк	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674.7	12/22/17	3669009	10/30/19	3659009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-MT	мт	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-NL	NL	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559909	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR						4/7/21				12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-NO	NO	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3659009		Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	
CBH-030EP1-PL	PL	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	17829674.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3659009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-PT	PT	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	17829674.7	12/22/17	3659009	10/30/19	3659009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-RO	RO	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3669009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-RS	RS	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-SE	gr.	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3659009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
	_	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR										
CBH-030EP1-SI	SI	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	17829674.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-SK	SK	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	17829674.7	12/22/17	3669009	10/30/19	3659009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-SL	SL	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-SM	SM	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829574.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-TN	TN	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3559009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-TR	TR.	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674.7	12/22/17	3669009	10/30/19	3659009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030EP1-VG	vg	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	17829674.7	12/22/17	3559009	10/30/19	3659009	4/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.		Granted	12/22/37
	VG	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR					3000000	4/1/21		Arginase 1158		
CBH-030EPDIV1	EP	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	21158664.9	12/22/17	3842442	6/30/21			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Allowed	12/22/37
CBH-030HK1	нк	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	62020001851.8	12/22/17	40011974 A	6/17/20	40011974 B	7/23/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030HK2	нк	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	42021045269	12/22/17					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Pending	12/22/37
CBH:080001	æ	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINAGE ACTIVITY	PiO201906687	12/22/17	2019/07446	10011/14	(EP990082797	976/22	Ealthera Steatherists be	Acgoldse-1068	Abart denieli	12/22/37
CBH-030IDDIV1	ID	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	P00202104432	12/22/17					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Pending	
CBH-030IL1	l.	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	267532	12/22/17			267632	9/2/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Granted	12/22/37
	iL.	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR					20/032	912022		*		12122/31
CBH-030ILDIV1	IL	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND COMPOSITIONS	292677	12/22/17					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Pending	
		FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY AND PROCESS FOR MAKING THE										
CBH-030IN1	IN	SAME	201917029362	12/22/17	201917029352 A	10/11/19	411082	11/9/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030JP1	JP	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	2019-634169	12/22/17	JP2020614271A	6/21/20	7018949	2/3/22	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Granted	12/22/37
EBH-0300P00VC	AF .	GERPERTONS AND METHODS FOR : INHEITING ARGMASE ACTIVITY	2022-918021	12/22/17					Catthara Electrodes; loc:	Avg01896.1988.	Abahii006d	
CBH-030KR1	KR	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	10-2019-7021468	12/22/17	KR20190119579A	10/22/19			Califhera Biosciences Inc.	Arginase 1158	Published	
		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR				100010				*		
CBH-030LK1	LK	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	20556	12/22/17	 				Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Pending	
CBH-030LKDIV1	LK	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	22268	12/22/17					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1168	Pending	
CBH-030MX1	MX	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	MX/a/2019/007471	12/22/17	MX2019007471A	12/10/19	378460	12/16/20	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	12/22/37
EE9H-030600ER/5	Dak	GERMPESTTON ZAME METHODS FOR WHICH THIS CANCENASE ACTIVITY	600/a/2020/013649	122877	MS/MZ9Z95197383-9 Z9U2024				Castrara Execuences; loc:	Angmase 1958.	Abahistoed	
CBH-030MY1	MY	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	PI2019003368	12/22/17					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Pending	
CBH-030NZ1	NZ	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	754364	12/22/17					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Pending	
	-											
English and the second	(p. 0.0000000000000000000000000000000000	p										
PAL MINE I		COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	even state.	ANIMONE II.	AUGUSTA.	economic .			W-102	2		
CSH-050P61	ee.	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	1311:20%	198841	2019-1641	102919			Calithera Stoccionces, Inc.	Arginase	Atrandoned	
CSH-050P51 CBH-030PH1	PH	INHIBITING ARGINAGE ACTIVITY	1311-20% 1-2019-5013%	12/22/17	2019-1841 PH12019601396A1	1993919 12/2/19			Caltiera stocciences; Inc. Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Published	
	PR PH SG	MHBITING ARGINAGE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY					11201906235Q	9/7/21				12/22/37
CBH-030PH1	PH SG SG	INHIBITING ARGINAGE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	1-2019-501396	12/22/17			11201906235Q	9/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.		Published	12/22/37
CBH-030PH1 CBH-030SG1		MINISTING-PROPRIES CONSTRUCTIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	1-2019-501396 11201905235Q	12/22/17	PH12019601396A1	12/2/19	112019052350	9/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Published Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030PH1 CBH-030SG1 CBH-030SGDIV1	SG	IMMORITING ARGINAGE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	1-2019-501396 11201905235Q 10201911243W	12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17	PH12019601396A1 SG 10201911240PA	12/2/19 2/27/20	11201906235Q	9/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc. Calithera Biosciences, Inc. Calithera Biosciences, Inc. Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158 Arginase 1168	Published Granted Published	12/22/37
CBH-030PH1 CBH-030SG1 CBH-030SGDIV1 CBH-030SGDIV2 CBH-030TH1	SG SG TH	MODITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHEITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHEITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	1-2019-501396 11201905235Q 10201911243W 10201911240P 1901003925	12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17	PH12019601396A1 SG10201911240PA SG10201911240PA	12/2/19 2/27/20 2/27/20	112019052350	9/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, inc.	Arginase 1158 Arginase 1168 Arginase Arginase	Published Granted Published Published Pending	12/22/37
CBH-030PH1 CBH-030SG1 CBH-030SGDIV1 CBH-030SGDIV2 CBH-030TH1 CBH-030TW1	SG	MODERNIE ARRONNES CONTROLL COMPOSITIONS AND INTERNOS PRO NINBITINO ARRONNES ACTUTY COMPOSITIONS AND INTERNOS PRO NINBITINO ARRONNES COMPOSITIONS AND INTERNOS PRO NINBITANO COMPOSITIONS AND INTERNOS PRO NINBITANO ARRONNES COMPOSITIONS PRO NINBITANO COMPOSITIONS AND INTERNOS PRO NINBITANO COMPOSIT	1-2019-501398 11201905235Q 10201911243W 10201911243P 1801003925 106145440	12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17	PH12019601396A1 SG 10201911240PA	12/2/19 2/27/20			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158 Arginase 1168 Arginase Arginase Arginase	Published Granted Published Published Pending Published	
CBH-030PH1 CBH-030SGDV1 CBH-030SGDV2 CBH-030TH1 CBH-030TW1 CBH-030TW1	SG SG TH	INDIGITION AND METHODS FOR INHEITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHEITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY.	1.2019-501398 11201995235G 10201911243W 10201911240P 1801003925 106145440 2201908476	12/22/47 12/22/47 12/22/47 12/22/47 12/22/47 12/22/47	PH12019601396A1 SG10201911240PA SG10201911240PA	12/2/19 2/27/20 2/27/20	11201905235/2	9/7/21	Calithera Biosciences, inc.	Arginase 1158 Arginase 1168 Arginase Arginase	Published Granted Published Published Pending	12/22/37
CBH-030PH1 CBH-030SG1 CBH-030SGDIV1 CBH-030SGDIV2 CBH-030TH1 CBH-030TW1	SG SG TH	DEDORING ARROWS CONTROL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHEITING ARRIVANSE ACTUTY INHEITING ARRIVANSE A	1-2019-501398 11201905235Q 10201911243W 10201911243P 1801003925 106145440	12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17	PH12019601396A1 SG10201911240PA SG10201911240PA	12/2/19 2/27/20 2/27/20			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158 Arginase 1168 Arginase Arginase Arginase	Published Granted Published Published Pending Published	
CBH-030PH1 CBH-030SGDV1 CBH-030SGDV2 CBH-030TH1 CBH-030TW1 CBH-030TW1	SG SG TH	DEDOCTIONS AND METHODS FOR MET	1.2019-501398 11201995235G 10201911243W 10201911240P 1801003925 106145440 2201908476	12/22/47 12/22/47 12/22/47 12/22/47 12/22/47 12/22/47	PH12019601396A1 SG10201911240PA SG10201911240PA	12/2/19 2/27/20 2/27/20			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158 Arginase 1168 Arginase Arginase Arginase Arginase Arginase 1158 Arginase 1158	Published Granted Published Published Pending Published Granted	
CBH-030PH1 CBH-030SGDV1 CBH-030SGDV2 CBH-030TH1 CBH-030TW1 CBH-030UA1 CBH-030UA1	SG SG TH	DEDOCTIONS ARROWS CONTROL FOR THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE TOTAL PROP	1.2019-501396 11201995235G 10201911243W 10201911240P 1801003925 106145440 2201908476 220104883	12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17	PH12019601396A1 SG10201911249PA SG10201911249PA 201828948	12/2/19 2/27/20 2/27/20 8/16/13	124711	11/3/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1198	Published Granted Published Published Pending Published Pending Published Granted Pending	12/22/37
CBH-030PH1 CBH-030SG1 CBH-030SGDV1 CBH-030SGDV2 CBH-030TH1 CBH-030TW1 CBH-030UA1 CBH-030UA1 CBH-030UA5V1	SG SG TH	MODERNIC ARRONDES ACCIONES COMPOSITIONS AND INTERIOR SERVICE INHIBITINA ARRONARE ACTUTY COMPOSITIONS AND INTERIOR SERVICE COMPOSITIONS AND INT	1.2019-901386 112019922392 10201911243W 102019112449P 1801003925 106145440 2201908476 2202104883 189653310	12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17	PH 12019901396A1 SG 10201911240PA SG 10201911240PA 201828948 2018-0222926	122/19 227/20 227/20 816/18	124711	11/3/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1988	Published Granted Published Published Published Pending Granted Granted Granted Granted	12/22/37
CBH-030PH1 CBH-030PH1 CBH-0309S1 CBH-0309SGW1 CBH-0309SGW2 CBH-030TH1 CBH-030TW1 CBH-030UA1 CBH-030UA0TV1 CBH-030UA0TV1 CBH-030UA0TV1 CBH-030USCON1 CBH-030USCON2	SG SG TH	MODERNIA MERCHANE ACCOUNTY COMPOSITION AS NO HETHOUS FOR INHIBITIAN ARGINASE ACTUTY COMPOSITION AS MO HETHOUS FOR INHIBITIAN ARGINASE ACTUTY COMPOSITION AS MO HETHOUS FOR INHIBITIAN ARGINASE ACTUTY COMPOSITION AND HETHOUS FOR INHIBITIAN ARGINASE ACTUTY COMPOSITION AND HETHOUS FOR INHIBITIAN ARGINASE ACTUTY COMPOSITIONS AND HETHOUS FOR INHIBITIAN ARGINASE ACTUTY CO	1.2019-001386 112019802393 10201911243W 10201911249P 1001003025 100146440 220108476 220104833 19850310	12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17	PH 12019501396A1 SS 10201911240PA SS 10201911240PA 201828948 2018-922208 2020-9339607	122/19 227/20 227/20 816/18 849/18 10/29/20	124711	11/3/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1198	Published Granted Published Published Pending Published Granted Fending Granted Fending Fending Fending Fending Fending Fending Fending	12/22/37
CBH-030PH1 CBH-030PH1 CBH-030PS1 CBH-030PSGDV1 CBH-030PSDV2 CBH-030TW1 CBH-030TW1 CBH-030UA1 CBH-030UA0TV1 CBH-030UA0TV1 CBH-030USCON1	SG SG TH TW UA UA US US US	SOMETIME ARROWS ACCOUNTY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARROWS ACCOUNTY COMPO	1.2019-0.01386 112219802393 10201911243W 10201911240P 1001003025 100106476 220106476 220106476 150702186	12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17 12/22/17	PH 12019501399A1 SG 10201911240PA SG 10201911240PA 201828948 2018-0222026 2020-0339607 2021-0261973	12279 227720 227720 816/18 89/18 102920 826/21	124711 10287303 11021495	11/3/21 5/14/19 6/1/21	Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1198 Arginase 1198 Arginase 1198 Arginase Arginase 1198	Published Granted Published Published Published Pending Published Granted Granted Granted Granted	12/22/37 12/22/37 12/22/37

Calithera Initials	SW	PPI Initials	ym

Page 54 of 57

Annex 1 to Patent Assignment Agreement from Calithera to PPI Assigned Patents (consists of 8 pages -- Page 55 of 8)

Collinera Det No	Country::::		Application-Number				Potent Homber	Issue Date	Assignee	Project	Application:Status:::::	δερπation: Φαθ:
CBH-030VE1	VE	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	2017-000496	12/22/17		6/14/19			Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158	Published	
GBH-030VN1	VN	COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	1-2019-03882	12/22/17		11/25/19			Calitiera Biosciences, inc.	Агдогаро: 1958	Atensioned	
	905	INHIBITING ARGUNASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	POMESTANISMA		900-2016(119440	6/26/00			Estitiona Gioaciences, inc	Acgiripase	Expred	
	ZA	INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR	2019/04781	12/22/17					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Pending	12/22/37
		INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING ARGINASE ACTIVITY	2022/06428	12/22/17					Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase 1158 Arginase 1168	Pending Pending	12/22/37
C9H-0502AD1V2		ARGINASE INHIBITOR COMBINATION:	2022/09514	12/2017					Califiera Siosciences, inc.	Ammase	Atoridoned	11/8/37
CBH:0565A1		ARGINASE INHIBITOR COMBONATION THERAPIES	3042976	151647	9049878	EHT/90			Estitiera Ginaciences, inc.	Arginase	Abaridoned	
CBH-086CN1		arsinase inhibitor combination : Therapies	2917800799894	13/8/17	CN:110362068 A	रक्षत्र क्षत्र क			Gandara Steptember Inc.	Акриана	Abari derait	11/8/87
CBH-0366A1	EA	ARGINASE INHIBITOR ECMBINATION THERAPIES	20/1991135	11/8/17	297991155	31/28/18			Calthera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase	Abandoosd:	
EEH-036691	EP	ARGINASE INHIBITOR COMBINATION THERAPIES ARGINASE INHIBITOR COMBINATION	1780°C288.2	14847	3538111	9MB/KX	3538011	1/59022	Calmare Execuences; loc.	Algibase	Abahibbed:	1178/37
Q9H-056HK1		THERAPIES ARGINASE INHIBITOR COMBONATION	181312909	197843	як40007844 	66(20			Catitiera Stiosciences, inc.	Arginase	Atomiconed	11/8/37
CBE-08604	0	THERAPIES ARGINASE INHIBITOR COMBINATION:	286534	15/8/17					Estitiera Biesbienisis, inc	Aquroosa.	Abaridonisi:	11/8087
CBH-036691 138H-036693		THERAPIES ARGINAGE RELIBITION EDMOGRATION THERAPIES	2019-040897 10-2019-7016533	11/8/17					Califlera Stephennes, Inc. Califlera Biosciences, Inc.	Aginasi Aginasi	Abanderesi Abandered	11/8/97
S8H-0360001	58K	ARGINASE INHIBITOR COMBINATION THERAPIES	WXW2018/005402	าปธศร		1/14/20			Castriara Biosciences, inc.	Argineee	Assinstoned	
CSH-056NP1		ARGINASE INHIBITOR COMBINATION THERAPIES	P): 2019002561	1માક્ષ્મવ					⊄stitiera ⊈losciences, inc.	Arginsae	Atrandoned	
CBH-086NZ1	NZ	ARGINASEINHIBITOR COMBINATION : THERAPIES	783252	15/847					Eastera Bisaberela, ec	Adjirase	Abdrickinist:	
(384-036941)	PH:	ARSINASE IMMENTOR COMBINATION THERAPIES ARGINASE IMMENTED EDMENATION	1-2018-591618	11/8/17					Calthera Sespenses; his	Arginase	Abandorad	
DBH-0369G1	S6	THERAPIES ARGINASE INHIBITOR COMBINATION	112019039679	11/8/17					Calithera Biosciences, inc.	Arginase	Abandooed:	
	TVY	THERAPIES ARGINASE INHIBITOR COMBINATION:	100138669	11/8/17	291828999	sris/re			Calitiera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginaee	Assintioned	
C9H-036US1		THERNPIES ARGINASE INHIBITOR COMBINATION THERAPIES	15/807357	11/8/17	0161349	6/14/18	11.291.674	4/5/22	Ealthera Biosciences, Inc. Calithera Biosciences, Inc.	Arginase.	Abundened Granted	7/22/38
08H-036USP4	000000000	Arsinase inhibitor combination : Themanes	15/80/35/ 92/419250	11/8/18			par i per #		Calthera Biosciences, inc.	Arginase Arginase	Granted Expired	11/8/19
EBH-0360SP2	126	ARGINASEINHIBITEH EOMENATION : THERAPIES	62/559931	90807					Califiers Eloscieocas, loc.	Arginaee	Expired	3818/18
G8H-936W1	VA	arginase inhibitor combination Therapies	1-2919-03068	11/8/17					Calitiere Bloeclences; inc.	Arginess	Assintioned	
C9H:098WQ3	940	ARGINASE INHIBITOR COMBINATION . THERNPIES	PODUS17/6/838.	15/847	4002048069490	517/50			Eastiera Giosciences, Inc.	Adjinasa.	Expired	
C8H-0962A1	ZA:	ABGINASE INHIBITOR COMBINATION THEBAPIES METHOD DE PREPARING (3R 49) 3.	261 900466	11/8/12					Cannera Sectiones inc.	Адіпов.	Abardenss	11/8/8/
		ACSTANIOUS-FALLYL-NYTERY BUTYLSPYRROLIGINGS										
EE91-981-903	Ab.i	CARBOXAMOE METHOD OF RREPARING (SR 4S)-S ACSTAMOO-4-AU 91-N-(TSRT	2018265873	5/00/1B					Calmand EloSciences, Inc.	Arginaed	Abahilooso	5/10/38
C9H-0418R1	00	ACETAMOO-FALLYL-N-CTERT BUTYCEYRROLIDINE 3 CARROXANDE	ER112019823582-6	57446	9R112019023662-5	69/20			Essitiera BioSciences, inc.	Arginase.	Abáridoned.	
		METHOD OF PREPARING (3R,45)-3- ACETAMIDO-4-ALLYL-N-(TERT-			5141125355255525			***************************************			7.201	
CBH-041CA1	CA	BUTYL)PYRROLIDINE-3- CARBOXAMIDE	3062861	6/11/18	3062861	11/15/18			Calithera BioSciences, Inc.	Arginase	Pending	
		METHOD DE PREPARING (3R 46) 3- ACETAMOG 4-ALLYL-N-FTERF										
58H-041CC1	Ġ.	BUTYCEYRROLDINE-9 CARBOXAMOS	2018-3212	8/13/18		20109			Calmara BioSpannes, Inc.	Arginass	Aliantioned	
		METHOD OF PREFARING (SR, 85):3- AGETANGO AALLYL NOTERF BUTYLOYRROLINGS										
CBH:041CN4	GN:	CAMBOXAMOR METHODOSE PREFARING/3R 4913	295 8800 34 8474	5/00/18	GN:010709888 X	W17/20			Eathers BisSiderices No.	Argirlase	Abendores:	6/55/58
E894-984 GGN		ACETAMOUH-ALLYL-NITERT BUTTLEYRROUGHE-2 CARBOXAMOE	NG20198013928	9220B		4 /198			Gaithard EloShahbas, bib.		Abahiiboed	
100 100 100		METHOD OF PREPARING (SR 45) 5: ACETAMOD 4: ALL VL-N-(TERT	A.C.L.I SOLD USES						Casomia inconstites, or.	ryguess	P022110000	
C9H-041/CRM	GR	BUTYCEYEROLDINE-3- CARBOXANDE	2819-662	5/44/48					Esthiera BioSciences, Ric	Arginase	Abari donad	
		METHOD OF PREFARING (38.45):3 AGETANDO 4.ALLYL NIJERY										
CSH-OateAt	EA.	BUTTO SEVEROUS ONESS CARROSSAMODE	201993836	5/23/18	2011092696	9/18/300			Calthera BioSciences inc.	Arginase	Abandoned:	
	l I	METHOD OF PREPARING (3R,4S)-3- ACETAMIDO-4-ALLYL-N-(TERT- BUTYL)PYRROLIDINE-3-										
CBH-041EP1	EP	CARBOXAMIDE METHOD OF PREPARING (3R,4S)-3-	18727970.8	6/11/18	3621964	3/18/20	3621964	3/9/22	Calithera BioSciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	6/11/38
CBH-041EP1-CH	СН	ACETAMIDO-4-ALLYL-N-(TERT- BUTYL)PYRROLIDINE-3- CARBOXAMIDE	18727970.8	5/11/18			3621964	3/9/22	Calithera BioSciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	5/11/38
Control Pull		METHOD OF PREPARING (3R.4S)-3- ACETAMIDO-4-ALLYL-N-(TERT-		_ 1 110				a - W Auda	minora onadurences, IIIC.	, . genero		
CBH-041EP1-DE	l I	BUTYL/PYRROLIDINE-3- CARBOXAMIDE	18727970.8	5/11/18			3621964	3/9/22	Calithera BioSciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	5/11/38
	l .	METHOD OF PREPARING (3R,4S)-3- ACETAMIDO-4-ALLYL-N-(TERT-										
CBH-041EP1-FR	FR	BUTYL/PYRROLIDINE-3- CARBOXAMIDE	18727970.8	5/11/18			3621964	3/9/22	Calithera BioSciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	6/11/38
		METHOD OF PREPARING (3R,4S)-3- ACETAMIDO-4-ALLYL-N-(TERT- BUTYL)PYRROLIDINE-3-										1
CBH-041EP1-GB		CARBOXAMIDE METHOD OF PREPARING (3R,4S)-3-	18727970.8	5/11/18			3621964	3/9/22	Calithera BioSciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	5/11/38
CBH-041EP1-IE		ACETAMIDO 4-ALL YL-N-(TERT- BUTYL)PYRROLIDINE-3- CARBOXAMIDE	18727970.8	5/11/18			3621964	3/9/22	Calithera BioSciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	5/11/38
Santon (CPTHE		METHOD OF PREPARING (3R,4S)-3- ACETAMIDO-4-ALLYL-N-(TERT-	10, 21010.0	W 1 0 10			uu2 (2004	0-W-Z-Z	ountriera prosidences, Iffc.	ywymase	S-alieu	ar 1 17399
CBH-041HK1	нк	BUTYL)PYRROLIDINE-3- CARBOXAMIDE	62020016362.9	6/11/18	40026606	1/8/21	40028608	8/26/22	Calithera BioSciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	6/11/38
		METHOD DE PREFARING (3R.45)-3. AGETAMBO 3-ALLYL NOTERT BUTYLINYRROUDINE 3										
CEH-DA16R	30	GARBO&AMOE	£00201911204	50308					Calthera BioSciences, Inc.	Arginase	Abandoosd:	
		METHOD OF PREPARING (3R,4S)-3- ACETAMIDO-4-ALLYL-N-(TERT- BUTYL)PYRROLIDINE-3-										1
CBH-041IL1		METHOD OF PREPARING (3R 4S)-3-	270560	5/11/18			270660	4/1/21	Calithera BioSciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	5/11/38
CDH OMAII DOM		ACETAMIDO-4-ALLYL-N-(TERT- BUTYL)PYRROLIDINE-3-	279767	CMAND			278767	4.2(4.124	Calibrata P. C.	Aminone	Canadad	CIMAIO
CBH-041ILDIV1		CARBOXAMIDE METHOD DEFPREHARING (3R.49)-3- ACETAMODIA-ALLYL-NITERT	278767	6/11/18			278757	12/1/21	Calithera BioSciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	5/11/38
E3804-13614E130W2	je.	ACETAMOCIA-ALLYL-NYTERT- BUTYLIFYRROUDINE-3- GARBONAMOE	286299	9930B					Calmara BioShannes, Inc.	Arginass	Abahilood	
	1 1	METHOD OF PREPARING (3R,4S)-3- ACETAMIDO-4-ALLYL-N-(TERT-								,		
CBH-041IN1	IN	BUTYL)PYRROLIDINE-3- CARBOXAMIDE	201917051392	5/11/18	201917051392 A	1/24/20			Calithera BioSciences, Inc.	Arginase	Published	
		METHOD OF PREPARING (38, 18)-3 AGETANDO HALLYL NOTERT BLOOLPYRICELINGES										
CBH-0atuR1		GARBONAMOE.	2019/881219	5/93/18					Calthera BioSciences, Inc.	Arginase	Abandoned	5/11/36
		M6THQD QE PREPARING (\$R.48) 3: ACETAMODISA-ALLYL:N-(TERT- BUTYUFYRROLIDINE-3-										
C99H-941KR1	網	CARBOXXIXEE	18-2019-7038865	915/18		<u> </u>			Califiera BloSciences, hip.	Arginaee	Atlantioned	

Calithera Initials _____ PPI Initials _____

Annex 1 to Patent Assignment Agreement from Calithera to PPI Assigned Patents (consists of 8 pages -- Page 56 of 8)

The same and the s					•					,		
Coliffers Dkt No.	P-bhuta.	METHODEE PREPARING (3R) 4613:	Appagation-topoper	1100g 180e	4.000059(150.12-00009)	Ci. doucertou-reste :	Cotent Romps	16604 1604	A6899044	Project	Application:Status	expostion case:
G8H-991UK)	ьк	ACETAMOCIA-ALLYL-N-FERT- BUTYC/FY/RROLIDINE/A CARROXAMIOS	20984	6/11/18					Calthere BioSpenses, his.	Arginese	Atsandoned	
CBH 0413681	50C	METHOLFOF PREPARINE (SP.45):8- ACETAMBIO-4-ALLYL-N-(TERT- BLITYCE YRROLIDINE-S CARBOXAGOR	MS-6/2019/043633	5/44/18		B41/20			Eathers, BisSciences, No.	Асугозні.	Abari denasi.	
		METHOD DE PREPARING (3R.49)-3. ACETAMOO-4-ALLYL-NYTERT										
ESBH-B&160YT	766	BUTTS PYRROUGHE 3- GARBOXAMIGE METHOD OF PREPARING (3R.45); 5-	PCB19006686	6/03/18					Castriera Ekschendes, Inc.	Algibass	Abahilo644	
09H;041NZ1		INCTROOM FROM AND SECTION OF A	758961	SM448					Earlitera BioSciences, hic	Aconase	Abandoned.	6/95/38
DBH DATNET	N4	METHOD OF PREPARING (38.45):3	138901	S1.018					LAMBIA SINSCHILES, NC.	segnase.	NDUTTOGNES.	G1275.50
(3H-0a1921	F16	BLITOSPYRITOLIONNESS CARBOSAMIOE	2393-2019	9/22/18		2/14/86			Calithera BisSciences, Inc.	Ачуначе	Abandonati	
		METHOD DE PREPARING (3R 46) 3: ACETAMOGIA-ALLYLIN (TERT- BUTYC/FYRROLDINE)										
DBH GETEN1	P24::::::	CARROXAMOS METHOD OF PREPARING (3R,4S)-3- ACETAMIDO-4-ALLYL-N-(TERT-	1-2019-602698	8/10/18					Calthere BioSciences, Inc.	Argineed	Asansoned	
CBH-041 SG1	sg	BUTYL)PYRROLIDINE-3- CARBOXAMIDE	11201910223X	5/11/18			11201910223X	11/15/21	Calithera BioSciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	5/11/38
		METHOD DE PREFARING (38.45):3 ACETAGODS-ALLYL-NYTERT BUTYLSPYRROLIDINE 3										
DEH-DA19GEW1	\$96	GARBONAMOE METROD OF PREPARING (3R 48)-3-	1020'08125M6T	6/23/18					Casthera BioSciences, Inc.	Argenese	Abandoned	
C8H-941TH1	11-1	ACETAMOO: 4-ALL YL: N-TERT: BUTYCEYYRROLIENE: 3: CARBOXANIEE	1802007985	93348					Califrera BioSpenses: htt.	Arginase	Attantioned	
		METHOD OF PREFARING (38.48):3 ADETAMBO HALLYL NOTERT BLOODLY SKROUNNESS										
CBH-041TW1	P(V	CARBONAMOE INCTRODODE PREPARING (3R: 46)-3:	197116348	5/14/18	201999699	2(1)19			Calithera BleSidences, Inc.	Ақұназв	Abartderes:	
CBM-041UA1	ца	ACETAMOGIA-ALLYL-N-(TERT- BUTYCEYAROLONE-A CARBOXAMOE	9201R11868	ช ัววศส					Calthera BioSpiences, Inc.	Arginaes	Akandoned	
GRH-041US1	us	METHOD OF PREPARING (3R,4S)-3- ACETAMIDO-4-ALLYL-N-(TERT- BUTYL)PYRROLIDINE-3- CARBOXAMIDE	15/977948	5/11/18	2018-0362459	12/20/18	10494339	12/3/19	Calithera BioSciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	5/11/38
		METHOD OF PREPARING (3R,4S)-3- ACETAMIDO-4-ALLYL-N-(TERT- BUTYL)PYRROLIDINE-3-										
CBH-041USDIV1	US	CARBOXAMIDE METHOD OF PREPARING (3R,45)-3- ACETAMIDO-4-ALLYL-N-(TERT-	16/687394	11/18/19	2020-0087255	3/19/20	10906872	2/2/21	Calithera BioSciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	5/11/38
CBH-041USDIV1CON1	us	BUTYL)PYRROLIDINE-3- CARBOXAMIDE	17/164825	2/1/21	2021-0155589	5/27/21	11370764	6/28/22	Calithera BioSciences, Inc.	Arginase	Granted	6/11/38
C8H-041U8P1	US.	METHOEIOF PREPARINE (BRAS): 8- ACETAMBIO 4: ALL YL N-(TERT BLITCLIPY RICHEMES CARROXAMOR CARROXAMOR	62(606282	9/12/17					Canthera Sesptembes, Inc.	Акупаль	Expired	
		AMINE COMPOUND AND PROCESS OF PREPARING (SR 85):8 ACETAMODA-ALLY: NOTERT										
CBH-041VN1	ÿN	CARBOXANIOR CARBOXANIOR	1-2018-98497	sirtif4	58894	208/30			Calithera Blus dences, Inc.	Aquuse	Abanderesi	
		METHOD DE PREHARING (3R,49) 3. ACETAMOCH-ALLYL-RUTERY BUTYLYFYRROLONES										
DEH-DATAKKA	WO.	GARBOXAMIDE METHOD OF RREPARING (SR 48):5- ACETAMOD-4-ALLYL-N-(TERT-	PGT0518/32407	6/25/18	WO1201802090290	21/26/18			Castrana Biosciecces; loc.	Argibass .	Expired:	
09H-041ZA1	2A	BUTYOPYBROUDINE 3 CARBOXANGE	297 9095267	SI44MB			2019/08257	11125/20	Calibiera Bloaclances, Inc.	Arginase	Abaridoned	5/23/38

Calithera Initials Page 56 of 57

PPI Initials <u>U</u>M

PATENT

REEL: 064091 FRAME: 0790